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Opponant Loc Score Res Date Scoring Leader Pts 2nd in Scoring Pts

1 Belgrade High A 45 - 29 W 12-11-25 G. Silvonen/Todorovich  10 Chase Foster 7
2 Gallatin High A 53 - 50 W 12-13-25 Tyse Todorovich 17 Chase Foster 13
3 Billings Senior H 51 - 53 L 12-19-25 Chase Foster 16 Tyse Todorovich 14
4 Billings Skyview H 49 - 58 L 12-20-25 Tyse Todorovich 20 Gracen Silvonen 9
5 Great Falls High H 76 - 37 W 01-03-26 Chase Foster 23 Tyse Todorovich 19
6 Missoula Big Sky A 56 - 55 W 01-08-26 Tyse Todorovich 20 Reece Silvonen 14
7 Missoula Sentinel H 44 - 62 L 01-10-26 Tyse Todorovich 21 Seth Lieberg 12
8 Missoula Hellgate H 58 - 49 W 01-15-26 Tyse Todorovich 15 R. Silvonen / G. Silvonen 11
9 Butte High A 65 - 75 L 01-17-26 Tyse Todorovich 22 Chase Foster 20

10 Capital High A - 01-23-26
11 Flathead High A - 01-30-26
12 Glacier High A - 01-31-26
13 Missoula Big Sky H - 02-05-26
14 Missoula Sentinel A - 02-07-26
15 Missoula Hellgate A - 02-12-26
16 Butte High H - 02-14-26
17 Capital High H - 02-20-26
18 Glacier High H - 02-27-26
19 Flathead High H - 02-28-26

Divisional Play in Game  -  TBD

20 TBD - 03-05-26

State Tournament Games  - Metra Park / Billings Skyview High School  -  Billings, Montana

Metra - 03-12-26
Metra - 03-13-26
Metra - 03-14-26

Helena High Bengals
Helena, Montana



  Scoring Breakdown G PtsS - PtsA Diff

NAME POSITION

  Total Games 9 497 - 468 29

  Averages & Scor Diff 55.2 - 52.0 3.2 Brandon Day Head Coach

Lance Wetzel JV Coach

  Conference Games 4 223 - 241 -18 Kade Kimball Sophomore Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 55.7 - 60.2 -4.5 Josh Wigen Freshman Coach

Jake Spearson Assistant Coach

  "AA" Non-Conf Games 5 274 - 227 47 Andy Mulvaney Assistant Coach

  Averages & Scor Diff 54.8 - 45.4 9.4 Paul Cullen Athletic Trainer

Brady Lay Sports Data Analyst

  'Non "AA"  Games 0 0 - 0 0 Evan Reese Manager

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0

  Divisonal Play-in Game 0 0 - 0 0 NUMBER NAME HGT YEAR

  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0

0 Titus Wetzel 5'7 Junior

  State Tournament G 0 0 - 0 0 1 Pacer Lybbert 6'0 Senior
  Averages & Scor Diff 0.0 - 0.0 0.0 2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 6'1 Senior

3 Reece Silvonen 6'0 Junior

  Records Summary Won - Lost PCT 5 Gracen Silvonen 6'1 Junior

11 Tyse Todorovich 6'4 Sophomore

  Overall  Record 5 - 4 .556 12 Kale Day 6'1 Sophomore

  Conference Record 2 - 2 .500 15 Seth Kiser 6'2 Junior

  Home  Record 2 - 3 .400 21 Jonathan Laboy 6'0 Senior

  Away  Record 3 - 1 .750 24 Chase Foster 6'3 Sophomore

  Neutral  Court  Record 0 - 0 .000 4 Seth Lieberg 6'4 Junior

  "AA"  Opponents 5 - 4 .556 10 Boston Lybbert 6'3 Sophomore

  "AA" Non-Conference Opp. 3 - 2 .600 13 Gary Sorenson 6'0 Sophomore

  Non "AA"  Opponents 0 - 0 .000 14 Brayden Garza 6'1 Sophomore

  G - 5 or less pts difference 2 - 1 .667 20 Axel Kowalski 6'3 Sophomore

  G - 6 to 9 pts difference 1 - 1 .500 22 Canyon McCullough 6'0 Sophomore

  G - 10 or more pts difference 2 - 2 .500 23 Cole Beaver 6'0 Sophomore

  Overtime Games 0 - 0 .000

  Divisional Play-in Game 0 - 0 .000

  State Tournament Games 0 - 0 .000

Coaching Staff / Athletic Trainers / Managers

VARSITY / JV  ROSTER



All Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 5 33 6.6 22 4.4 16 3.2 11 - 31 .355 5 - 20 .250 6 - 9 .667 13 2.6 3 0.6

1 Pacer Lybbert 4 1 0.2 5 1.2 15 3.7 0 - 1 .000 0 - 1 .000 1 - 2 .500 1 0.2 0 0.0

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 9 31 3.4 24 2.7 12 1.3 8 - 39 .205 5 - 20 .250 10 - 20 .500 4 0.4 1 0.1

3 Reece Silvonen 9 64 7.1 32 3.6 23 2.6 21 - 65 .323 11 - 44 .250 11 - 11 1.000 17 1.9 3 0.3

5 Gracen Silvonen 9 71 7.9 24 2.7 26 2.9 24 - 77 .312 13 - 48 .271 10 - 19 .526 11 1.2 0 0.0

11 Tyse Todorovich 9 158 17.6 69 7.7 13 1.4 62 - 125 .496 8 - 29 .276 26 - 43 .605 14 1.6 8 0.9

12 Kale Day 5 3 0.6 4 0.8 0 0.0 1 - 4 .250 1 - 3 .333 0 - 0 .000 1 0.2 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 7 4 0.6 5 0.7 1 0.1 2 - 5 .400 0 - 0 .000 0 - 2 .000 1 0.1 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 5 1 0.2 4 0.8 0 0.0 0 - 3 .000 0 - 1 .000 1 - 2 .500 3 0.6 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 9 94 10.4 37 4.1 9 1.0 30 - 77 .390 16 - 49 .327 18 - 26 .692 6 0.7 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 7 37 5.3 20 2.9 9 1.3 15 - 43 .349 3 - 14 .214 4 - 9 .444 10 1.4 6 0.9

10 Boston Lybbert 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 4 .000 0 - 4 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 9 497 55.2 246 27.3 124 13.8 174 - 475 .366 62 - 233 .266 87 - 143 .608 81 9.0 21 2.3

Opponent  Totals 9 468 52.0 278 30.9 99 11.0 171 - 416 .411 34 - 143 .238 92 - 167 .551 61 6.8 15 1.7



Conference Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

1 Pacer Lybbert 4 1 0.2 5 1.2 15 3.7 0 - 1 .000 0 - 1 .000 1 - 2 .500 1 0.2 0 0.0

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 4 7 1.7 8 2.0 6 1.5 1 - 12 .083 0 - 6 .000 5 - 10 .500 0 0.0 0 0.0

3 Reece Silvonen 4 34 8.5 9 2.2 9 2.2 10 - 31 .323 7 - 24 .292 7 - 7 1.000 10 2.5 2 0.5

5 Gracen Silvonen 4 38 9.5 10 2.5 14 3.5 12 - 33 .364 9 - 23 .391 5 - 8 .625 2 0.5 0 0.0

11 Tyse Todorovich 4 78 19.5 27 6.7 4 1.0 30 - 62 .484 7 - 20 .350 11 - 18 .611 8 2.0 2 0.5

12 Kale Day 2 0 0.0 2 1.0 0 0.0 0 - 1 .000 0 - 1 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 2 2 1.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 1 - 1 1.000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 2 .000 1 0.5 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 4 32 8.0 17 4.2 2 0.5 9 - 24 .375 5 - 17 .294 9 - 10 .900 1 0.2 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 4 31 7.7 7 1.7 2 0.5 13 - 31 .419 3 - 12 .250 2 - 4 .500 5 1.2 5 1.2

10 Boston Lybbert 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 2 .000 0 - 2 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 4 223 55.7 86 21.5 52 13.0 76 - 198 .384 31 - 106 .292 40 - 61 .656 28 7.0 9 2.2

Opponent  Totals 4 241 60.2 123 30.7 49 12.2 85 - 182 .467 20 - 74 .270 51 - 79 .646 26 6.5 6 1.5



State Tournament Games Stats

# Players  Name G Pts Avg Reb Avg Ast Avg FG - FGA Pct 3P - 3PA Pct FT - FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg

0 Titus Wetzel 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

1 Pacer Lybbert 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

2 CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

3 Reece Silvonen 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

5 Gracen Silvonen 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

11 Tyse Todorovich 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

12 Kale Day 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

15 Seth Kiser 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

21 Jonathan Laboy 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

24 Chase Foster 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

4 Seth Lieberg 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

10 Boston Lybbert 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

22 Canyon McCullough 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0

Opponent  Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 - 0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0



Team Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 9 497 55.2 89 157 246 27.3 124 13.8 174 -475 .366 62 -233 .266 87 -143 .608 81 9.0 21 2.3 104

Totals for Conference Games 4 223 55.7 31 55 86 21.5 52 13.0 76 -198 .384 31 -106 .292 40 -61 .656 28 7.0 9 2.2 38

Divisional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Belgrade High 1 45 14 21 35 10 17 -60 .283 5 -29 .172 6 -11 .545 20 4 15

2 Gallatin High 1 53 10 16 26 16 18 -53 .340 5 -23 .217 12 -23 .522 10 1 8

3 Billings Senior 1 51 9 23 32 12 14 -48 .292 5 -27 .185 18 -26 .692 8 5 13

4 Billings Skyview 1 49 14 17 31 12 20 -64 .313 6 -27 .222 3 -5 .600 5 0 17

5 Great Falls High 1 76 11 25 36 22 29 -52 .558 10 -21 .476 8 -17 .471 10 2 13

6 Missoula Big Sky 1 56 7 8 15 11 20 -40 .500 7 -21 .333 9 -13 .692 12 1 12

7 Missoula Sentinel 1 44 10 12 22 10 14 -57 .246 3 -28 .107 13 -20 .650 8 5 7

8 Missoula Hellgate 1 58 5 13 18 15 20 -41 .488 11 -27 .407 7 -11 .636 3 2 12

9 Butte High 1 65 9 22 31 16 22 -60 .367 10 -30 .333 11 -17 .647 5 1 7

10 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

11 Flathead High 0 - #### - #### - ####

12 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

13 Missoula Big Sky 0 - #### - #### - ####

14 Missoula Sentinel 0 - #### - #### - ####

15 Missoula Hellgate 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Butte High 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Flathead High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



Opponent Totals

G Opponent G Pts Avg Off Def Reb Avg Ast Avg FG -FGA Pct 3P -3PA Pct FT -FTA Pct Stl Avg Blk Avg T.O.

Totals for All Games 9 468 52.0 78 200 278 30.9 99 11.0 171 -416 .411 34 -143 .238 92 -167 .551 61 6.8 15 1.7 139

Totals for Conference Games 4 241 60.2 39 84 123 30.7 49 12.2 85 -182 .467 20 -74 .270 51 -79 .646 26 6.5 6 1.5 52

Divisional Play-in Game 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Totals State Tournament Games 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 -0 .000 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

1 Belgrade High 1 29 9 29 38 7 9 -45 .200 1 -9 .111 10 -24 .417 7 4 26

2 Gallatin High 1 50 7 26 33 13 21 -47 .447 3 -18 .167 5 -10 .500 5 2 16

3 Billings Senior 1 53 8 21 29 7 21 -51 .412 5 -13 .385 6 -18 .333 7 17

4 Billings Skyview 1 58 7 25 32 13 20 -41 .488 3 -14 .214 15 -23 .652 10 2 15

5 Great Falls High 1 37 8 15 23 10 15 -50 .300 2 -15 .133 5 -13 .385 6 1 13

6 Missoula Big Sky 1 55 11 16 27 6 18 -39 .462 4 -18 .222 15 -23 0.65 9 1 18

7 Missoula Sentinel 1 62 9 29 38 13 24 -45 .533 5 -14 .357 9 -17 .529 5 5 17

8 Missoula Hellgate 1 49 6 12 18 14 20 -41 .488 5 -16 .313 4 -7 .571 8 0 10

9 Butte High 1 75 13 27 40 16 23 57 #### 6 -26 .231 23 -32 .719 4 0 7

10 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

11 Flathead High 0 - #### - #### - ####

12 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

13 Missoula Big Sky 0 - #### - #### - ####

14 Missoula Sentinel 0 - #### - #### - ####

15 Missoula Hellgate 0 - #### - #### - ####

16 Butte High 0 - #### - #### - ####

17 Capital High 0 - #### - #### - ####

18 Glacier High 0 - #### - #### - ####

19 Flathead High 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

TBD 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 - #### - #### - ####

0 0 0 0 -0 .000 -0 .000 -0 .000



      Helena High -

      Belgrade High -

Game - 1 at

Helena High --- 11 - 12 - 10 - 12 --- 45
Belgrade High --- 7 - 7 - 6 - 9 --- 29

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  1-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -10 1- - -5 1- - -1 10 1 1 3 ---

Tyse Todorovich 5- - -14 0- - -2 - - - 10 11 1 2 2

Chase Foster 2- - -9 1- - -7 2- - -3 7 5 --- 1 ---

Reece Silvonen 3- - -9 0- - -4 - - - 6 3 3 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 1- - -7 1- - -6 1- - -2 4 6 3 8 1

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -8 1- - -4 1- - -3 4 5 1 4 1

Kale Day 1- - -1 1- - -1 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 - - - 1- - -2 1 2 --- 2 ---

Seth Kiser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Totals 17 - 60 5 - 29 6 - 11 45 35 10 20 4

Belgrade High Panthers   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Cameron Ecker 4- - -10 - - - 2- - -6 10 13 --- 1 1

Dustin Clyde 2- - -8 0- - -1 3- - -6 7 7 2 3 ---

Hudsen Rask 1- - -12 0- - -5 3- - -4 5 7 --- 3 1

Cade Thomas 1- - -6 1- - -2 1- - -2 4 3 3 --- 2

Wesley Ehret 1- - -6 - - - 1- - -6 3 8 2 --- ---

Kyvin Olson 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Milo Winterrowd 0- - -2 - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 9 - 45 1 - 9 10 - 24 29 38 7 7 4

45

29

12-11-25 Non-Conference Belgrade High

Basketball
Boxscore

      Gallatin High -

      Helena High -

Game - 2 at

Helena High --- 16 - 12 - 10 - 15 --- 53
Gallatin High --- 15 - 15 - 6 - 14 --- 50

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -15 0- - -3 3- - -4 17 7 --- 2 ---

Chase Foster 4- - -8 3- - -5 2- - -4 13 3 2 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 2- - -7 1- - -4 1- - -3 6 5 3 4 1

Gracen Silvonen 2- - -11 0- - -7 2- - -6 6 2 4 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -5 1- - -2 2- - -4 5 4 1 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 1- - -5 0- - -2 2- - -2 4 5 6 2 ---

Seth Kiser 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 18 - 53 5 - 23 12 - 23 53 26 16 10 1

Bozeman Gallatin High Raptors   ( 0-0  ,  0-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Aidden Brown 6- - -9 - - - 2- - -2 14 15 2 1 ---

Brett Sonju 5- - -11 1- - -5 1- - -2 12 3 3 --- ---

Bobby Gutzman 4- - -8 - - - - - - 8 2 --- --- 1

Ethan Waldo 2- - -9 2- - -9 1- - -2 7 --- 3 1 ---

Austin Bishop 2- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 4 2 --- --- ---

Zach Lockwood 1- - -3 0- - -1 1- - -2 3 2 --- 1 ---

Wyatt Ford 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 2 1 --- ---

Sam Litzen 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 2 1 ---

Joey Padilla - - - - - - 0- - -2 --- 1 2 1 1

Matthew Phillips - - - - - - - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Totals 21 - 47 3 - 18 5 - 10 50 30 13 5 2

53

50

Basketball
Boxscore

12-13-25 Non-Conference Gallatin High

     Billings Senior -

     Helena High -

Game - 3 at

Billings Senior --- 6 - 14 - 17 - 16 --- 53
Helena High --- 15 - 11 - 9 - 16 --- 51

Billings Senior Broncs   ( 0-0  ,  1-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Brody Allen 6- - -12 2- - -3 3- - -7 17 3 2 1 ---

Brady Bechtold 4- - -5 2- - -3 - - - 10 1 --- --- ---

Khiyan Stilson 3- - -7 - - - 1- - -3 7 7 2 --- 1

Kyler Ronish 2- - -5 - - - 1- - -4 5 5 1 1 ---

Rylan Jennings 2- - -8 0- - -3 - - - 4 1 1 1 ---

Chase Bad Bear 2- - -7 0- - -1 - - - 4 6 --- 1 1

Deagan Lehfeldt 1- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 3 5 1 1 1

Kenyon Hamlett 1- - -3 - - - 1- - -2 3 1 --- 1 ---

Zeb Gregory - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Totals 21 - 51 5 - 13 6 - 16 53 29 7 7 3

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Chase Foster 5- - -13 2- - -6 4- - -5 16 3 --- 1 ---

Tyse Todorovich 4- - -9 0- - -2 6- - -11 14 11 1 --- 2

Titus Wetzel 2- - -6 1- - -5 4- - -4 9 4 5 1 1

Reece Silvonen 2- - -7 1- - -5 2- - -2 7 5 3 1 1

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -6 1- - -5 - - - 3 3 1 3 ---

Seth Lieberg 0- - -4 0- - -1 2- - -4 2 3 1 2 1

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -3 0- - -3 - - - --- 2 1 --- ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 14 - 48 5 - 27 18 - 26 51 32 12 8 5

12-19-25 Non-Conference

53

51

Basketball
Boxscore

Helena High



   Billings Skyview -

   Helena High -

Game - 4 at

Billings Skyview --- 14 - 12 - 12 - 20 --- 58
Helena High --- 13 - 11 - 15 - 10 --- 49

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Easton Bogner 6- - -9 0- - -2 4- - -6 16 9 2 1 ---

Jaysun Mims 4- - -14 2- - -8 5- - -5 15 5 --- 3 ---

Isaac Mosser 3- - -3 1- - -1 - - - 7 3 1 2 ---

Merek Fisher 3- - -4 - - - 1- - -4 7 2 1 --- 1

Peyton Barnard 1- - -3 - - - 4- - -4 6 4 6 1 ---

DaQuan Spotted Bear-Lee 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- --- 1 1

Jakobe Weischedel 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Carter Murri 1- - -4 0- - -2 0- - -2 2 6 1 1 ---

Rayce Newman - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 3 --- --- ---

Diz Whiteman 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 2 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 3 - 14 15 - 23 58 32 13 10 2

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  2-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 9- - -14 1- - -2 1- - -2 20 7 3 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -11 1- - -4 - - - 9 4 3 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 3- - -9 2- - -6 - - - 8 5 --- 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 2- - -6 1- - -3 2- - -3 7 5 1 --- ---

Chase Foster 1- - -9 1- - -6 - - - 3 2 2 --- ---

Titus Wetzel 1- - -5 0- - -2 - - - 2 4 3 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 0- - -5 0- - -1 - - - --- 3 --- 1 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Seth Kiser 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Canyon McCullough 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Boston Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 20 - 64 6 - 27 3 - 5 49 31 12 5 0

Helena High

58

49

12-20-25 Non-Conference

Basketball
Boxscore

 Helena High -

 Great Falls  High -

Game - 5 at

Helena High --- 14 - 19 - 30 - 13 --- 76
Great Falls High --- 8 - 11 - 13 - 5 --- 37

Great Falls High Bison   ( 0-0  ,  0-5 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Zander Reeves 5- - -11 1- - -2 0- - -1 11 1 1 1 ---

Noah Fleming 3- - -15 1- - -5 2- - -3 9 3 1 1 ---

Elijah Campbell 3- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 7 5 2 1 1

Andrew Boutilier 1- - -6 0- - -3 1- - -4 3 5 5 2 ---

Jacoby Grealish 1- - -3 0- - -2 1- - -3 3 5 --- --- ---

Liam Kilian 1- - -2 0- - -1 - - - 2 --- --- --- ---

Jonah Perry 1- - -3 - - - - - - 2 3 1 --- ---

Zaiden Reeves 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kayden McKay - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- 1 ---

Cagen Getten - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 15 - 50 2 - 15 5 - 13 37 23 10 6 1

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-0  ,  3-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Chase Foster 9- - -14 4- - -8 1- - -4 23 7 3 3 ---

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -11 - - - 5- - -8 19 6 4 1 2

Titus Wetzel 5- - -6 2- - -3 - - - 12 3 2 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 3- - -5 2- - -2 - - - 8 --- 2 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 2- - -4 1- - -3 - - - 5 5 2 2 ---

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -6 1- - -4 2- - -4 5 4 3 1 ---

Seth Lieberg 2- - -4 - - - 0- - -1 4 7 6 2 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 --- --- ---

Jonathan Laboy 0- - -1 - - - - - - --- 2 --- 1 ---

Boston Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Sam Kiser - - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 29 - 52 10 - 21 8 - 17 76 36 22 10 2

76

37

01-03-26 Non-Conference

Basketball
Boxscore

Helena High

  Helena High -

  Missoula Big Sky -

Game - 6 at

Helena High --- 8 - 23 - 16 - 9 --- 56
Missoula Big Sky --- 10 - 8 - 16 - 21 --- 55

Helena High Bengals   ( 1-0  ,  4-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 8- - -10 1- - -3 3- - -4 20 5 1 6

Reece Silvonen 5- - -11 3- - -8 5- - -5 18 3 1 3

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -7 3- - -5 0- - -2 11 3 2 ---

Seth Lieberg 1- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 2 1 1 3 1

Seth Kiser 1- - -1 - - - - - - 2 --- ---

Chase Foster 1- - -4 0- - -2 - - - 2 2 ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -1 0- - -1 1- - -2 1 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- 6 ---

Kale Day 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 40 7 - 21 9 - 13 56 15 11 12 1

Missoula Big Sky Eagles   ( 0-1  ,  2-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Eli Kasberg 3- - -8 1- - -3 8- - -12 15 5 --- --- ---

Josiah Boone 5- - -5 2- - -2 1- - -2 13 2 1 1 ---

Cormack Batt 3- - -4 - - - 3- - -6 9 6 --- 1 ---

Bryson Schultz 2- - -3 0- - -1 1- - -1 5 2 1 2 1

Cole Silberstein 2- - -6 1- - -5 - - - 5 3 --- --- ---

Jack McGowan 2- - -7 0- - -4 - - - 4 --- 1 --- ---

Maron Fines 1- - -2 - - - - - - 2 1 --- --- ---

Blake Williams 0- - -1 0- - -1 2- - -2 2 4 1 1 ---

Mason Ramos 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- 4 1 2 ---

Brady Williams 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 1 2 ---

Totals 18 - 39 4 - 18 15 - 23 55 27 6 9 1

56

55

01-08-26 Conference Missoula Big Sky

Basketball
Boxscore



Missoula Sentinel -

Helena High -

Game - 7 at

Missoula Sentinel --- 13 - 13 - 22 - 14 --- 62
Helena High --- 8 - 8 - 9 - 19 --- 44

Missoula Sentinel Spartans   ( 2-0  ,  5-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Lincoln Rogers 9- - -15 2- - -5 2- - -4 22 18 3 2 4

Kade Robinson 8- - -8 - - - 1- - -2 17 4 --- 1 ---

Beau O'Reilly 3- - -8 1- - -3 - - - 7 7 6 1 1

Kane Szalay 1- - -4 1- - -2 2- - -5 5 1 2 1 ---

Gavin O'Reilly 2- - -5 0- - -1 - - - 4 4 4 --- ---

Zeke Glidewell 1- - -5 1- - -3 - - - 3 --- --- --- ---

Jayson McLennan - - - - - - 3- - -4 3 --- --- --- ---

Stellan Ridley - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 4 --- --- ---

Totals 24 - 45 5 - 14 9 - 17 62 38 15 5 5

Helena High Bengals   ( 0-2  ,  3-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -22 1- - -6 6- - -10 21 5 1 2 1

Seth Lieberg 5- - -7 0- - -1 2- - -2 12 3 --- 1 3

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -4 0- - -2 3- - -6 3 3 1 --- ---

Reece Silvonen 1- - -9 1- - -7 - - - 3 4 4 4 1

Gracen Silvonen 1- - -7 1- - -5 - - - 3 1 2 1 ---

Chase Foster 0- - -6 0- - -5 2- - -2 2 5 1 --- ---

Canyon McCullough 0- - -2 0- - -2 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Kale Day - - - - - - - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - - - - --- --- 1 --- ---

Totals 14 - 57 3 - 28 13 - 20 44 22 10 8 5

01-10-26 Conference Helena High

Basketball

62

44

Boxscore

Helena High -

Missoula Hellgate -

Game - 8 at

Helena High --- 19 - 13 - 10 - 16 --- 58
Missoula Hellgate --- 17 - 14 - 9 - 9 --- 49

Missoula Hellgate Knights   ( 2-1  ,  6-2 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Spencer Wayland 6- - -15 2- - -4 - - - 14 2 1 --- ---

Liam Dick 4- - -10 2- - -6 - - - 10 5 3 1 ---

Evan Pyron 3- - -4 - - - 1- - -4 7 4 --- --- ---

Zane Gillhouse 2- - -4 0- - -2 2- - -2 6 3 4 4 ---

Vince Paffhausen 2- - -3 1- - -2 - - - 5 3 2 2 ---

Sam Cohea 2- - -3 0- - -1 - - - 4 1 4 --- ---

Parker Link 1- - -2 0- - -1 1- - -1 3 --- --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 5 - 16 4 - 7 49 18 14 8 0

Helena High Bengals   ( 2-1  ,  5-3 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 7- - -9 1- - -3 - - - 15 7 2 --- 1

Reece Silvonen 3- - -6 3- - -5 2- - -2 11 2 --- 1 1

Gracen Silvonen 3- - -8 3- - -5 2- - -2 11 3 6 --- ---

Seth Lieberg 4- - -8 2- - -5 - - - 10 --- --- --- ---

Chase Foster 2- - -6 2- - -6 2- - -3 8 2 --- --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 1- - -3 0- - -2 1- - -2 3 3 3 --- ---

Pacer Lybbert 0- - -1 0- - -1 - - - --- --- 4 1 ---

Seth Kiser - - - - - - 0- - -2 --- 1 --- 1 ---

Totals 20 - 41 11 - 27 7 - 11 58 18 15 3 2

58

49

Boxscore
Basketball

01-15-26 Conference Helena High

      Butte High -

      Helena High -

Game - 9 at

Butte High --- 11 - 19 - 20 - 25 --- 75
Helena High --- 8 - 19 - 13 - 25 --- 65

Helena High Bengals   ( 2-2  ,  5-4 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Tyse Todorovich 8- - -21 4- - -8 2- - -4 22 10 --- --- ---

Chase Foster 6- - -8 3- - -4 5- - -5 20 8 1 1 ---

Gracen Silvonen 4- - -11 2- - -8 3- - -4 13 3 4 1 ---

Seth Lieberg 3- - -11 1- - -5 0- - -2 7 3 1 1 1

Reece Silvonen 1- - -5 0- - -4 - - - 2 --- 4 2 ---

Pacer Lybbert - - - - - - 1- - -2 1 5 4 --- ---

CJ OneSpot-Danforth 0- - -4 0- - -1 - - - --- 2 2 --- ---

Totals 22 - 60 10 - 30 11 - 17 65 31 16 5 1

Butte High Bulldogs   ( 3-1  ,  8-1 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

Hudson Luedtke 10- - -18 2- - -9 13- - -15 35 14 4 --- ---

Brady Hanson 4- - -11 0- - -1 4- - -4 12 6 --- --- ---

Cayde Stajcar 4- - -7 - - - 2- - -5 10 8 4 2 ---

Rhett Arntson 2- - -7 2- - -7 3- - -4 9 4 --- --- ---

Josh Liston 2- - -4 2- - -4 1- - -4 7 4 6 2 ---

Mike Verlanic 1- - -5 0- - -3 - - - 2 3 2 --- ---

Howie Pearston 0- - -2 0- - -1 - - - --- 1 --- --- ---

Kendel Noctor 0- - -3 0- - -1 - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 23 - 57 6 - 26 23 - 32 75 40 16 4 0

Basketball
Boxscore

01-17-26 Conference Butte High

75

65



 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball

 Team -

 Team -

Game - 1 at

Billings Skyview --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0
Opponent --- 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 --- 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billings Skyview Falcons   ( 0-0  ,  0-0 ) 

Player FG 3PT FT Pts Reb Ast Stl Blk

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

- - - - - - - - - --- --- --- --- ---

Totals 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0

Boxscore

0

0

12-10-21 Non-Conference Location

Basketball


